

Sessions case no182(7)2019
Sessions trial no 9(9)2019

Order no 1
dated 19.9.2019

State versus **Bidhan Ghosh**

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the accused person namely Bidhan Ghosh and consideration of charge.

Accused person namely **Bidhan Ghosh** on court bail appeared today before the court by filing hajira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person is present today before the court as well as Ld.P.P is also present.

Heard both sides.Perused the entire materials on record as well as chargesheet,C.D,F.I.R, statements of witnesses under section 161 of Cr.P.C and all the documents produced.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

On careful perusal of the entire materials on record I find that there is sufficient prima facie materials for presuming that the accused person has committed offence punishable under section 448/376/511 of I.P.C.Prima facie case has been made out against the accused person under section 448/376/511 of I.P.C.

Considering the all aspects record is taken up for framing of charge.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused person under section **448/376/511** of I.P.C in separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

The contents of charge is readover and explained to the accused person in Bengali. On being asked the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fixing **19.12.2019** for evidence of C.S witness no 1 & 2

Fixing **20.12.2019** for evidence of C.S witness no 3 & 4

Fixing **21.12.2019** for evidence of C.S witness no 5 & 6

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Accused person as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd. Madhumita Roy
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar
Nadia

Sd. Madhumita Roy
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar
Nadia